System core shall have processing capability to support the addressable 
points including the necessary software, programming, and 
motherboard/expansion card sockets. Core system shall include 
signaling line circuits (SLC) as indicated on the engineering drawings. 
Total system capacity shall support a minimum one hundred ninety-eight 
(198) addressable points including a minimum ninety-nine (99) 
addressable detection devices and ninety-nine (99) addressable input 
modules and/or output modules. No SLC device or module loop shall be 
assigned more than eighty (80) percent of its point capacity unless